2011

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 15 DEC 2010
CAN-Canada

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

25 ASHTON Carter F R 1.91/6'3" 99/218 1 APR 1991 Regina Pats
22 BARRIE Tyson D R 1.78 /510" 86/ 190 26 JUL 1991 Kelowna Rockets
11 CIZIKAS Casey F L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 27 FEB 1991 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
28 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAY 1992 Prince George Cougars
7 COUTURIER Sean F L 1.91/6'3" 87/192 7 DEC 1992 Drummondville Voltigeurs
2 COWEN Jared D L 1.97/6'6" 103/227 25JAN 1991 Spokane Chiefs
24 de HAAN Calvin D L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 9 MAY 1991 Oshawa Generals
3 DESPRES Simon D L 1.93/6'4" 100/220 27 JUL 1991 St. John Sea Dogs
21 EAKIN Cody F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 24 MAY 1991 Swift Current Broncos
6 ELLIS Ryan D R 1.78 /510" 83/183 3 JAN 1991 Windsor Spitfires
17 FOLIGNO Marcus F L 1.87/62" 90/198 10 AUG 1991 Sudbury Wolves
5 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.93/6'4" 95/209 7 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs
16 HAMILTON Curtis F L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 4 DEC 1991 Saskatoon Blades
12 HOWDEN Quinton F L 1.89/6'2" 86/190 21 JAN 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors
19 JOHANSEN Ryan F R 1.88/6'2" 87/192 31 JUL 1992 Portland Winterhawks
9 KASSIAN Zack F R 1.91/6'3" 102/225 24 JAN 1991 Peterborough Petes
20 LEBLANC Louis F R 1.80/5'11" 81/179 26 JAN 1991 Montreal Juniors
4 OLSEN Dylan D L 1.88/62" 101/223 3 JAN 1991 University of Minnesota Duluth
31 ROY Olivier GK L 1.80/511" 84/185 12 JUL 1991 Acadie-Bathurst Titan
10 SCHENN Brayden F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 22 AUG 1991 Brandon Wheat Kings
8 SCHWARTZ Jaden F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 25 JUN 1992 Colorado College
30 VISENTIN Mark GK L 1.87/62" 90/198 7 AUG 1992 Niagara IceDogs
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CAMERON Dave CAN 29 JUL 1958
Assistant Coach: HUSKA Ryan CAN 2 JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: TOURIGNY Andre CAN 30 MAY 1974
Assistant Coach: BURNETT George CAN 25 MAR 1962
General Manager: SALMOND Scott CAN 4 FEB 1971
Team Doctor: RINDLISBACHER Tim CAN 27 JUL 1965
Physiotherapist: ELLIOTT Kevin CAN 26 JUL 1966
Equipment Manager: LEBOLD Dan CAN 2 SEP 1964

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

14 CULEK Jakub F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 7 SEP 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
20 FILIPPI Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 4 MAY 1992 Quebec Remparts
5 FRK Martin F R 1.82 /512" 87/192 5 OCT 1993 Halifax Mooseheads
30 GALANSKY Tadeas GK R 1.94/6'4" 83/183 29 DEC 1992 Saginaw Spirit
3 HERMAN Radim F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 13 APR 1991 HC Ceske Budejovice
8 HLINKA Michal F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 19 MAR 1991 Vitkovice Ostrava
17 HOLIK Petr F L 1.70/57" 70/154 3 MAR 1992 HC Zlin
19 HONEJSEK Antonin F L 1.82/5'12" 85/187 19 DEC 1991 Moose Jaw Warriors
4 HORAK Oldrich D L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 9 JAN 1991 HC Hradec Kralove
23 HORAK Roman F L 1.82 /512" 78/172 21 MAY 1991 Chilliwack Bruins
13 HRBAS Marek D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 4 MAR 1993 Edmonton Oil Kings
6 JANK Bohumil D L 1.89/62" 87/192 6 JUL 1992 HC Ceske Budejovice
12 JERABEK Jakub D L 1.81/511" 85/187 12 MAY 1991 HC Plzen
29 MAROSZ Rostislav F R 1.81/511" 80/176 23 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec
2 MAZANEC Marek GK R 1.92/6'4" 81/179 18 JUL 1991 HC Plzen
28 MUSIL David D L 1.92/6'4" 92/203 9 APR 1993 Vancouver Giants
11 NESTRASIL Andrej F L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 22 FEB 1991 P.E.l. Rocket
1 NOVOTNY Filip GK L 1.82/5'12" 85/187 6 MAY 1991 Sparta Prague
27 ORSAVA Jakub F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 27 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec
18 PALAT Ondrej F L 1.81/511" 79/174 28 MAR 1991 Drummondville Voltigeurs
15 PLANEK Martin D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 12 JUL 1991 HC Znojmo
10 RACHUNEK Tomas F R 1.82/5'12" 88/194 26 FEB 1991 HC Znojmo
7 REZNICEK Dalibor D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 25 AUG 1991 HC Zlin
24 SEDLAK Adam D R 1.88/62" 95/209 21 SEP 1991 Ottawa 67s
9 SENKERIK Petr D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 13 MAR 1991 HC Havlickuv Brod
25 SOUDEK Robin F R 1.89/62" 84/185 31JUL 1991 Chilliwack Bruins
21 STRAKA Petr F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 15 JUN 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
26 TUMA David F L 1.88/62" 90/198 4 MAY 1991 Sparta Prague
16 ZACPALEK Michal D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 21 FEB 1991 Sparta Prague
Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: KOMERS Petr CZE 21 JAN 1965
Head Coach: PREROST Miroslav CZE 22 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach: FISCHER Jiri CZE 31 JUL 1980
Assistant Coach: CHRISTENSEN Terry USA 27 OCT 1954
Assistant Coach: VISNAK Roman CZE 1 APR 1964
Team Doctor: BUDIN Jaroslav CZE 10 OCT 1960
Equipment Manager: MITACEK Leos CZE 23 FEB 1960
Physiotherapist: MALY Vladimir CZE 20 JUN 1959
Team Video Coach: PROCHAZKA Jan CZE 5 OCT 1981
Team Leader: LENER Slavomir CZE 10 MAR 1955
Media Manager: BARTA Pavel CZE 6 DEC 1963
Media Manager: JACHIM Vaclav CZE 17 JUL 1970
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 14 DEC 2010
FIN -Finland

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 6 AUG 1992 llves Tampere
20 ARMIA Joel F R 1.92/6'4" 87/192 31 MAY 1993 Assat Pori
27 DONSKOI Joonas F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 13 APR 1992 Karpat Oulu
7 HAKANPAA Jani D R 1.95/6'5" 97/214 31 MAR 1992 Blues Espoo
10 HAULA Erik F L 1.82 /512" 85/187 23 MAR 1991 University of Minnesota
1 IILAHTI Jonathan GK L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 27 APR 1992 Blues Espoo
3 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 20 AUG 1991 llves Tampere
13 JUNTTILA Julius F L 1.78/5'10" 78/ 172 15 AUG 1991 Karpat Oulu
12 KARJALAINEN Joni F L 1.74/59" 74/163 13 APR 1991 Tappara Tampere
4 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 7 JUN 1991 Jokerit Helsinki
15 MAATTA Olli D L 1.87/62" 89/196 22 AUG 1994 JYP Jyvaskyla
5 MANELIUS Nico D L 1.82 /512" 87/192 12 MAR 1991 Jokerit Helsinki
29 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.89/62" 90/198 3 JAN 1991 Blues Espoo
31 ORTIO Joni GK L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 16 APR 1991 TPS Turku
18 PAKARINEN liro F R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 25 AUG 1991 KalPa Kuopio
26 PARTANEN Mika F L 1.88/62" 90/198 18 OCT 1992 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
19 PERHONEN Samu GK L 1.93/6'4" 78/172 7 MAR 1993 JYP Jyvaskyla
2 PIETILA Juha-Pekka D R 1.94/6'4" 87/192 30 APR 1991 Pelicans Lahti
6 PULKKINEN Teemu F R 1.80/511" 87/192 2 JAN 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
25 RAJALA Toni F L 1.79 /510" 75/ 165 29 MAR 1991 llves Tampere
8 RISSANEN Rasmus D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 13 JUL 1991 Everett Silvertips
11 SALOMAKI Miikka F L 1.80/5'11" 90/ 198 9 MAR 1993 Karpat Oulu
24 TALLBERG Teemu F L 1.87/6'2" 86/190 13 MAY 1991 HIFK Helsinki
16 TUOMINEN Henri F L 1.93/6'4" 86/190 10 SEP 1991 llves Tampere
28 TURTIAINEN Jaakko F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 5 MAR 1991 HPK Hameenlinna
9 VATANEN Sami D R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 3 JUN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla
21 VIRKKUNEN Valtteri F L 1.77 /510" 79/174 18 FEB 1991 Blues Espoo
23 VIRTANEN Jesse D L 1.82/512" 84/185 7 AUG 1991 Lukko Rauma
Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MARJAMAKI Lauri FIN 29 MAY 1977
Assistant Coach: HELMINEN Raimo FIN 11 MAR 1964
Assistant Coach: KIVI Karri FIN 31 JAN 1970
Assistant Coach: SAMPAKOSKI Lasse FIN 28 JAN 1974
Team Doctor: PESONEN Janne FIN 20 DEC 1978
Physiotherapist: TARKIAINEN Pekka FIN 22 NOV 1982
Team Staff: HONKAHEIMO Antti FIN 12 OCT 1984
Equipment Manager: JANSSON Janne FIN 11 MAY 1971
Team Leader: MATTILA Jouko FIN 10 JUL 1960
General Manager: BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 14 DEC 2010
GER-Germany

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D L 1.92/6'4" 89/196 2 SEP 1992 Halifax Mooseheads
7 BITTNER Dominik D R 1.81/5'11" 76/168 10 JUN 1992 Heilbronner Falken
11 BRANDL Thomas F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 8 FEB 1991 Landshut Cannibals

18 BRAUN Laurin F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 18 FEB 1991 Eisbaren Berlin
21 EL-SAYED Marc F L 1.89/62" 96/212 18 JAN 1991 Adler Mannheim
25 ELSNER David F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185 22 MAR 1992 Landshut Cannibals
30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 25 NOV 1991 Kingston Frontenacs
10 HAUNER Norman F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 4 DEC 1991 Kolner Haie
19 HOFFLIN Mirko F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 18 JUN 1992 Quebec Remparts
5 HUFNER Benjamin D R 1.81/511" 78/172 7 JAN 1991 Eislowen Dresden
26 KEIL Bernhard F R 1.85/6'1" 92/203 21 JAN 1992 Kamloops Blazers
17 KEUSSEN Joel D R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 2 AUG 1991 EV Herne
4 KOHL Marc D L 1.82/512" 87/192 10 SEP 1991 EC Bad Nauheim
24 KRAMMER Nicolas F L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 23 OCT 1992 Landshut Cannibals
2 KRONTHALER Stephan D L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 2 MAY 1993 Landshut Cannibals
14 KUHNHACKL Tom F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 21 JAN 1992 Windsor Spitfires
27 LATTA Nickolas F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 5 0CT 1993 Sarnia Sting
3 LINDLBAUER Peter D L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 24 MAR 1991 EC Bad Tolz
9 MAPES Corey D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 JUN 1992 Heilbronner Falken
13 MERL Thomas F L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 29 JAN 1992 EC Bad Tolz
28 MOCHEL Marius F L 1.91/6'3" 89/196 28 MAY 1991 Star Bulls Rosenheim
15 NOEBELS Marcel F L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 14 MAR 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
20 OHMANN Marcel F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 4 APR 1991 Kolner Haie
23 ORENDORZ Dieter D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 1 AUG 1992 Iserlohn Roosters
8 PIETSCH Jan D L 1.87/6'2" 94207 25 MAR 1991 Moskitos Essen
22 PLACHTA Matthias F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 16 MAY 1991 Adler Mannheim
16 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.79 /510" 80/176 10 JAN 1993 Kitchener Rangers
29 STEINHAUER Lukas GK L 1.81/511" 78/172 27 AUG 1992 Hannover Scorpions
1 TREUTLE Niklas GK L 1.87/62" 84/185 29 APR 1991 Hamburg Freezers
12 WOIDTKE Jannik D R 1.82/5'12" 85/ 187 14 MAY 1991 DEG Dusseldorf
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Head Coach: HOFNER Ernst GER 21 SEP 1957
Assistant Coach: KRUPP Uwe GER 24 JUN 1965
Assistant Coach: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Team Doctor: PRODINGER Peter AUT 5NOV 1978
Physiotherapist: LOCHBIHLER Jorg GER 14 DEC 1969
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 23 DEC 2010
NOR - Norway

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

29 ANDERSEN Robin D R 1.78 /510" 81/179 9 FEB 1991 Stjernen Fredrikstad
6 BACHER Jens Ulrik D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 2 OCT 1992 Frisk Asker
14 BORRESEN Eirik F L 1.80/511" 94 /207 7 AUG 1991 Storhamar Dragons
28 BREKKE Simen F L 1.87/62" 83/183 19 OCT 1991 Valerenga Oslo
3 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai D L 1.80/511" 81/179 31 OCT 1991 Lorenskog IHK
8 DANIELSEN Adrian D L 1.88/62" 87/192 27 SEP 1992 Storhamar Dragons
2 FROSHAUG Emil D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 30 MAR 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo
15 HAGA Michael F L 1.78 /510" 73/161 10 MAR 1992 Lulea HF
22 HOLLSTEDT Hans Kristian F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 8 FEB 1991 Stjernen Fredrikstad
12 JUELL Rasmus F L 1.82 /512" 90/198 25 FEB 1991 Cedar Rapids Roughriders
10 LINDAHL Magnus F L 1.72/5'8" 771170 6 JUN 1991 Frisk Asker
45 LJOSTAD Henrik D L 1.80/511" 81/179 13 APR 1991 Philadelphia Revolution
7 MADSO Kenneth D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 25JAN 1991 Lillehammer IK
16 NORDRUM Torstein F L 1.81/511" 89/196 30 JUL 1991 Frisk Asker
13 OLDEN Sondre F L 1.93/6'4" 81/179 29 AUG 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik
19 OPPOYEN Jonas F L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 20 JAN 1991 Valerenga Oslo
26 REICHENBERG Alexander F L 1.85/61" 75/165 13 JUN 1992 Lillehammer IK
27 ROKSETH Daniel D L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 15 AUG 1991 Manglerud Star Oslo
21 ROSSELI OLSEN Mats F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 29 APR 1991 Valerenga Oslo
11 ROSTE FOSSEN Petter F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 16 FEB 1991 Rosenborg IHK
5 SKAARBERG Tobias D R 1.76 /59" 80/176 19 JAN 1991 Sparta Sarpsborg
1 SOBERG Steffen GK L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 6 AUG 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo
20 SORLI ERIKSEN Kenneth GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 10 MAY 1992 Manglerud Star Oslo
23 SPETS Vegard F L 1.91/6'3" 84/185 22 JUL 1991 Lillehammer IK
9 STENE Andreas F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 1 MAR 1991 Kelowna Rockets
24 SUNDELIUS Joacim F L 1.85/61" 77/170 23 JUL 1991 Manglerud Star Oslo
46 THORESEN Simen F L 1.80/511" 78/172 25 APR 1991 Frisk Asker
25 VOLDEN Lars GK L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 26 JUL 1992 Blues Espoo
18 WEBERG Nicholas F L 1.72/5'8" 73/161 20 FEB 1992 Shattuck St. Mary
Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HOFF Geir NOR 14 FEB 1965
Assistant Coach: GULDBRANDSEN Pal NOR 23 MAY 1977
Assistant Coach: ERIKSEN Jarl NOR 15 JAN 1964
Physiotherapist: LOVSETH Freddy NOR 28 MAY 1977
General Manager: SELVIK Jan Petter NOR 11 JUN 1956
Equipment Manager: ENGJOM Ingar NOR 11 SEP 1972
Team Leader: HAUKELAND Jon NOR 18 MAR 1953

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

IIHF World U20 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 14 DEC 2010
RUS -Russia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

6 BERDYUKOV Georgi
5 BEREZIN Maxim

30 BOBKOQV Igor

18 BOCHAROV Stanislav
29 BURDASOV Anton
17 DVURECHENSKI Nikita
11 GALIEV Stanislav

1 GARIPOV Emil

19 GOLDENKOV Dmitri
28 GOLUBEYV Denis

4 GRIGORIEV Mikhail
23 IGNATOVICH Maxim
21 KALININ Sergei

7 KARTAYEV Vladislav
13 KITSYN Maxim

66 KONOZOV Albert

25 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni
55 MARCHENKO Alexei
16 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav
9 ORLOV Dmitri

27 PANARIN Artemi

O TOTTTOUOOUOUOTMTUOTMTUOTMTTMTMTTMOOTTEOTTT T OO

~

~

1.86/6'1" 91/201
1.90/6'3" 87/192
1.92/6'4" 87/192
1.81/5'11" 84/185
1.90/6'3" 90/198
1.88/62" 85/187
1.85/6'1" 80/176
1.88/62" 87/192

1.80/5'11" 83/183
1.81/5'11" 86/190
1.80/511" 76/168

1.90/6'3" 87/192
1.88/62" 75/165
1.87/62" 72/159
1.89/62" 87/192
1.82/5'12" 96/212
1.84/6'0" 78/172

1.80/5'11" 81/179
1.82/5'12" 721159
1.80/5'11" 81/179
1.77/5'10" 70/154

R
L
L
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R

19 AUG 1991
29 JAN 1991
2 JAN 1991
20 JUN 1991
9 MAY 1991
30 JUL 1991
17 JAN 1992
15 AUG 1991
25 FEB 1991
11 JUL 1991
1FEB 1991
7 APR 1991
17 MAR 1991
10 FEB 1992
24 DEC 1991
4 JUN 1991
19 MAY 1992
2 JAN 1992
22 NOV 1992
23 JUL 1991
30 OCT 1991

SKA St. Petersburg
Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk
London Knights

Ak Bars Kazan

Traktor Chelyabinsk
Dynamo Moscow

St. John Sea Dogs
Neftyanik Almetievsk
Amur Khabarovsk

Ak Bars Kazan

Salavat Yulayev Ufa
Sibir Novosibirsk
Avangard Omsk

Mechel Chelyabinsk
Metallurg Novokuznetsk
SKA St. Petersburg
Traktor Chelyabinsk
CSKA Moscow

London Knights
Metallurg Novokuznetsk
Vityaz Chekhov

44 PEDAN Andrei 1.93/6'4" 88/194 3JUL 1993 Guelph Storm
3 PIVTSAKIN Nikita 1.77 /510" 82/181 23 JUL 1991 Avangard Omsk
33 SADIKOV Ramis K 1.88/62" 82/181 26 FEB 1991 Erie Otters
26 SERGEYEV Andrei 1.82 /512" 86/190 26 MAR 1991 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk
20 SHIKIN Dmitri K 1.82/512" 80/176 28 AUG 1991 SKA St. Petersburg
14 SOBCHENKO Danil 1.87/62" 87/192 13 APR 1991 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
10 TARASENKO Vladimir 1.83/6'0" 78/172 13 DEC 1991 Sibir Novosibirsk
24 TELEGIN Ivan 1.83/6'0" 72/159 28 FEB 1992 Saginaw Spirit
12 URYCHEV Yuri 1.91/6'3" 91/201 3 APR 1991 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
8 VALUISKI Semyon 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 FEB 1991 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
15 VORONIN Artyom 1.85/6'1" 76/168 22 JUL 1991 Spartak Moscow
2 ZAITSEV Nikita 1.85/6'1" 78/172 29 OCT 1991 Sibir Novosibirsk
Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRAGIN Valeri RUS 31 MAY 1956
Assistant Coach: KORESHKOV Yevgeni RUS 11 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach: NOVIKOV Yuri RUS 28 FEB 1954
Team Doctor: BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958
Physiotherapist: TIMOFEYEV Artyom RUS 22 NOV 1983
Equipment Manager: REZEPOV Alexander RUS 15 MAY 1961
General Manager: KOCHETKOV Alexei RUS 29 JUN 1950
Physiotherapist: BELYAKOV Vladimir RUS 6 OCT 1938
Assistant Coach: BUKATIN Anatoli RUS 28 AUG 1954
Media Manager: ZISLIS Mikhail RUS 23 AUG 1978
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 17 DEC 2010
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

23 ANTONIETTI Benjamin F R 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 7 JUL 1991 Geneve-Servette
15 BARTSCHI Sven F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 50CT 1992 Portland Winterhawks
12 BERTAGGIA Alessio F L 1.72/58" 71/157 30 JUL 1993 HC Lugano
7 CAMPERCHIOLI Luca D L 1.84/6'0" 95/209 22 JAN 1991 ZSC Lions Zurich
1 CONZ Benjamin GK R 1.79/5'10" 94 /207 13 SEP 1991 SCL Tigers Langnau
94 EL ASSAOUI Sami D R 1.77 /510" 77/170 21 JUL 1991 GCK Lions Zurich
21 ENGLER Renato F L 1.73/5'8" 80/176 22 AUG 1991 HC Davos
3 ERNI Samuel D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 9 APR 1991 EV Zug
20 GIOVANNINI Remo GK L 1.88/62" 88/194 14 MAY 1991 HC Davos
28 GUERRA Samuel D L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 11 MAY 1993 HC Davos
11 HAAS Gaetan F R 1.81/511" 76/168 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel
27 HERREN Yannick F L 1.82/5'12" 90/198 7 FEB 1991 Kloten Flyers
13 HOFMANN Gregory F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 13 NOV 1992 HC Ambri-Piotta
18 HOLENSTEIN Manuel F L 1.68/5'6" 67/148 12 FEB 1991 HC Davos
92 HUGUENIN Anthony F L 1.82 /512" 71/ 157 27 DEC 1991 HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
98 KELLER Samuel F L 1.73/5'8" 78/172 9 FEB 1991 Kloten Flyers
14 KUKAN Dean D L 1.87/62" 86/190 8 JUL 1993 GCK Lions Zurich
5 LOEFFEL Romain D R 1.78 /510" 82/181 10 MAR 1991 HC Fribourg-Gotteron
25 MARTSCHINI Lino F R 1.64 /55" 53/117 21 JAN 1993 Peterborough Petes
19 McGREGOR Ryan F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 13 MAR 1991 GCK Lions Zurich
30 MEILI Lukas GK R 1.77 /510" 73/161 19 JAN 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
90 METTLER Thomas D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 29 APR 1991 Kloten Flyers
22 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.84/6'0" 94207 8 SEP 1992 Portland Winterhawks
16 PESTONI Inti F L 1.75/59" 79/174 8 AUG 1991 HC Ambri-Piotta
4 REXHA Alban F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 9 OCT 1992 SCL Tigers Langnhau
99 REYMONDIN Joel F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 10 JUL 1991 HC Davos
95 ROSSI Matthias F R 1.85/6'1" 101/223 9 JAN 1991 EV Zug
9 SCHAPPI Reto F L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 27 JAN 1991 GCK Lions Zurich
10 SCHERWEY Tristan F L 1.76 /59" 80/176 7 MAY 1991 SC Bern
8 SCHLUMPF Dominik D R 1.82 /512" 79/174 3 MAR 1991 Shawinigan Cataractes
96 SCHMUTZ Reto F L 1.82 /512" 80/176 9 NOV 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
6 STEINER Nicholas D L 1.82 /512" 90/198 28 JUN 1991 Kiloten Flyers
2 SUTTER Dave D R 1.94/6'4" 92/203 21 FEB 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
93 TRUB Remo GK L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 20 FEB 1991 GCK Lions Zurich
17 TRUTMANN Dario D R 1.81/511" 84/185 17 SEP 1992 Plymouth Whalers
32 UNTERSANDER Ramon D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 21 JAN 1991 HC Davos
26 VERMIN Joel F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 5 FEB 1992 SC Bern
24 WALSER Samuel F L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 5JUN 1992 Kloten Flyers
91 WOLF Tim GK L 1.86/61" 77/170 25 JAN 1992 ZSC Lions Zurich
97 ZUBLER Patrick D L 1.86/61" 89/196 18 DEC 1991 EV Zug
Total: 35 players and 5 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JOST Richard Sul 20 JUL 1962
Assistant Coach: REINHARD Alex Sul 23 MAR 1974
Assistant Coach: SOGUEL Sergio Sul 21 NOV 1963
Team Leader: SURI Bruno Sul 14 JUL 1958
Team Doctor: NAROZNY Martin Sul 4 DEC 1966
Team Staff: SIMPSON Sean CAN 4 MAY 1960
Physiotherapist: RITTER Thomas Sul 16 MAY 1968
Physiotherapist: RAMPA Fabio Sul 21 SEP 1976
Equipment Manager: HEGI Jurg Sul 2 JUL 1963
General Manager: LUTHI Peter SuUl 16 MAY 1952
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IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
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Buffalo, NY

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Video Coach: MEIER Pascal Sul 29 MAR 1988

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
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Buffalo, NY

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

19 BORTNAK Dalibor
26 CERESNAK Peter
1 HOLLY Juraj

16 HRASKO Peter
27 HRIVIK Marek

10 HRNKA Tomas

14 IMRICH Michal
24 JABORNIK Henrich
3 JANOSIK Adam

11 JOKEL Oliver

13 JURCO Tomas

5 KOZAK Lukas
23 KUDRNA Andrej

6 MACEJKO Miroslav
9 MAJDAN Juraj
21 MARINCIN Martin
22 MATOUSEK Tomas
15 MURCEK Michal
28 PANIK Richard

2 PEK Tomas

12 PETRO Juraj
29 PREISINGER Miroslav
30 RIECICKY Dominik
4 SIMBOCH Juraj

18 SIMCAK Dominik

8 SISOVSKY Peter
25 STANO Tomas

17 STASTNY Andrej

7 TRSKA Peter
20 VANDAS Michael

Total: 26 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

General Manager:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Staff:

Team Doctor:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Video Coach:
Team Leader:

MO TOTTOOTTMEOTTTOTOTOTTMTOOOTTOOOTOT

~

~

X

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 15 DEC 2010
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

1.94/6'4" 91/201
1.91/6'3" 92/203
1.93/6'4" 85/187
1.76/59" 79/174
1.86/6'1" 85/187
1.95/6'5" 95/209
1.92/6'4" 100/220
1.87/62" 88/194
1.79/5'10" 80/176
1.80/5'11" 85/187
1.85/61" 87/192
1.86/6'1" 82/181
1.91/6'3" 90/198
1.81/5'11" 86/190
1.76 /59" 84/185
1.94/6'4" 86/190
1.90/6'3" 90/198
1.77/5'10" 76/168
1.87/62" 92/203
191/6'3" 72/159
1.86/6'1" 82/181
1.83/6'0" 85/187
1.85/6'1" 85/187
1.83/6'0" 83/183
1.83/6'0" 85/187
1.82/5'12" 80/176
1.82/5'12" 76/168
191/6'3" 97/214
1.83/6'0" 92/203
1.80/5'11" 89/196

| i e i i i e e N S e N N S S S i i e e i i © R e e i i i R

STAMBERSKY Roman
MIKES Stefan
MARCINKO Miroslav
KUCERA Frantisek
ULEHLA Roman
SZIKORA Rajmund
LADECKY Rastislav
ONDREJKA Lubos
MICHNAC Patrik
RUSNAK Darius

Date of Birth

17 FEB 1991
26 JAN 1993
21 JAN 1991
6 NOV 1991
28 AUG 1991
11 NOV 1991
6 JAN 1991
18 FEB 1991
7 SEP 1992
7 AUG 1991
28 DEC 1992
29 OCT 1991
11 MAY 1991
9 APR 1992
20 AUG 1991
18 FEB 1992
15 JUN 1992
29 JAN 1992
7 FEB 1991
30 MAY 1991
12 OCT 1991
3 FEB 1991
9 JUN 1992
30 JAN 1992
5 MAY 1992
15 AUG 1991
4 JAN 1991
24 JAN 1991
1 JUN 1992
2 FEB 1991

Kamloops Blazers
Orange 20 Puchov
Calgary Hitmen
Orange 20 Puchov
Moncton Wildcats
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
HK 36 Skalica
Gatineau Olympiques
Orange 20 Puchov
St. John Sea Dogs
Orange 20 Puchov
Red Deer Rebels
HC Kosice

HC Litvinov

Prince George Cougars
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Belleville Bulls
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
HK Nitra

Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov

Citizenship Date of Birth
SVK 28 OCT 1955
SVK 28 MAR 1965
SVK 16 JAN 1964
SVK 9 NOV 1961
SVK 14 MAR 1962
SVK 31 MAR 1967
SVK 26 APR 1979
SVK 11 MAY 1977
SVK 27 JUL 1972
SVK 2 DEC 1959

IHM2360SVK_32E 2.0

Report Created WED 15 DEC 2010 2:32 GMT-5

Page 1/2



2011 ICE HOCKEY

[ . .
f IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 10 DEC 2010
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

8 ALMQVIST Adam D L 1.81/511" 79/174 27 FEB 1991 HV 71 Jonkoping
7 ANDERSSON Nils D R 1.88/62" 83/183 15 OCT 1991 Vaxjo Lakers
15 BERTILSSON Simon D L 1.82/512" 90/ 198 19 APR 1991 Brynas Gavle
99 BJURO Jonatan GK L 1.82 /512" 86/190 3 JAN 1991 Malmo Redhawks
25 BRODIN Jonas D L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 12 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad
29 CEHLIN Patrick F R 1.80/511" 78/172 27 JUL 1991 Djurgarden Stockholm
6 DAHLBECK Klas D L 1.89/62" 92/203 6 JUL 1991 Linkopings HC
3 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver D L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 17 JUL 1991 Phoenix Coyotes
4 ERIXON Tim D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 24 FEB 1991 Skelleftea AIK
26 EVERBERG Dennis F L 1.93/6'4" 94207 31 DEC 1991 Rogle Angelholm
18 FASTH Jesper F R 1.82/512" 80/176 2 DEC 1991 HV 71 Jonkoping
14 FRIBERG Max F R 1.79/5'10" 88/194 20 NOV 1992 Skovde IK
98 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK L 1.88/62" 90/198 28 FEB 1992 VIK Vasteras
19 JARNKROK Calle F R 1.82/512" 77/170 25 SEP 1991 Brynas Gavle
17 KLINGBERG Carl F R 1.90/6'3" 93/205 28 JAN 1991 Frolunda Gothenburg
9 KLINGBERG John D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 AUG 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg
16 LANDER Anton F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 24 APR 1991 Timra IK
22 LANDESKOG Gabiriel F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 23 NOV 1992 Kitchener Rangers
5 LARSSON Adam D R 1.89/62" 95/209 12 NOV 1992 Skelleftea AIK
10 LARSSON Johan F L 1.82/512" 92 /203 25 JUL 1992 Brynas Gavle
30 LEHNER Robin GK L 1.92/6'4" 100/220 24 JUL 1991 Binghamton Senators
24 LINDBERG Oscar F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 29 OCT 1991 Skelleftea AIK
12 NEMETH Patrik D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 8 FEB 1992 Djurgarden Stockholm
11 NORMAN John F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 6 JAN 1991 Djurgarden Stockholm
1 PETERSSON WENTZEL Fredrik GK L 1.85/61" 77/170 23 JUL 1991 Almtuna IS Uppsala
27 RAKELL Rickard F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 5 MAY 1993 Plymouth Whalers
23 RENSFELDT Ludvig F L 1.91/6'3" 90/198 29 JAN 1992 Brynas Gavle
2 STYRMAN Fredrik D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 3 APR 1991 Lulea HF
13 SUNDSTROM Johan F R 1.90/6'3" 89/196 21 SEP 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg
97 THORELL Erik F L 1.78/5'10" 82/181 3 MAR 1992 Skare BK Mjolby
28 THORNBERG Jesper F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 15 MAR 1991 HV 71 Jonkoping
96 WALLEN William F R 1.74/59" 79/174 16 AUG 1991 Frolunda Gothenburg
20 WANNSTROM Sebastian F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 3 MAR 1991 Brynas Gavle
21 ZIBANEJAD Mika F R 1.87/62" 87/192 18 APR 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm
Total: 30 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Head Coach: RONNBERG Roger SWE 27 JUL 1971
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Team Video Coach: ENGMAN UIf SWE 14 MAY 1976
Team Staff: JANSSON John SWE 12 MAY 1961
Assistant Coach: MARTIN Kristoffer SWE 17 FEB 1979
Physiotherapist: CARLSSON Thomas SWE 16 JUN 1953
Team Doctor: BERGSTEN PA SWE 28 APR 1964
Team Doctor: SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 9 AUG 1956
Equipment Manager: BACKMAN Per-Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Media Manager: FELTENMARK Anders SWE 31 AUG 1961
Equipment Manager: LINDHOLM Per SWE 10 JUL 1959
Team Staff: GRONBORG Rikard SWE 8 JUN 1968
General Manager: BOUSTEDT Tommy SWE 5 MAY 1959
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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27
17
54
10
24

»r O WNPE

26
25

7
14
29
55
19

6
12
11

8
20
28
23
21
22

5
15
18
16

Total: 28 players and 2 goalkeepers

BJUGSTAD Nick
BOURQUE Ryan
BRICKLEY Connor
BROWN Chris
CALLAHAN Mitch
CAMPBELL Jack
CLENDENING Adam
COYLE Charlie

D AMIGO Jerry
DUMOULIN Brian
ETEM Emerson
FAULK Justin
FORBORT Derek
GRIMALDI Rocco
ILES Andy

JOHNS Stephen
KREIDER Chris
LEDDY Nick
MERRILL Jon
MORIN Jeremy
NELSON Brock
NIETO Matt
OLEKSIAK Jamie
PALMIERI Kyle
RAMAGE John
SAAD Brandon
SAMUELSSON Phillip
SHORE Drew
WEY Patrick
ZUCKER Jason

Team officials:

Function

General Manager:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Physiotherapist:
Team Video Coach:
Physiotherapist:

Equipment Manager:

Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Leader:
Media Manager:
Team Staff:
Team Doctor:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 15 DEC 2010

Shoots/

Catches

F R
F L
F L
F R
F R
GK L
D R
F R
F L
D L
F R
D R
D L
F R
GK L
D R
F L
D L
D L
F R
F L
F L
D L
F R
D R
F L
D L
F R
D R
F L

Name
JOHANNSON Jim
ALLAIN Keith
OSIECKI Mark
HOUSLEY Phil
EXTER Joe

WONG Stan
McCONNELL Scott
HODGES Jason
ALDRICH Scott
WILLMANN Peewee
MAHER Joe
BURKHALTER Cole
CLARK Alex
TAYLOR Tim
JOHNSON Phil

USA -USA
Height
m/ftin
1.93/6'4" 93/205
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.88/6'2" 88/194
1.88/6'2" 88/194
1.80/5'11" 79/174
1.88/6'2" 83/183
1.80/5'11" 86/190
1.88/6'2" 94/207
1.80/5'11" 97/214
1.93/6'4" 95/209
1.85/6'1" 89/196
1.80/5'11" 91/201
1.96/6'5" 91/201
1.68/5'6" 73/161
1.75/59" 82/181
1.91/6'3" 98/216
1.88/6'2" 97/214
1.80/5'11" 86/190
1.91/6'3" 95/209
1.85/6'1" 86/190
1.91/6'3" 84/185
1.83/6'0" 82/181
2.01/6'7" 109/ 240
1.78/5'10" 88/194
1.83/6'0" 91/201
1.88/6'2" 96/212
1.88/6'2" 90/198
1.88/6'2" 91/201
1.88/6'2" 93/205

1.80/5'11" 82/181

Date of Birth

17 JUL 1992
3 JAN 1991
25 FEB 1992
3 FEB 1991
17 AUG 1991
9 JAN 1992
26 OCT 1992
2 MAR 1992
19 FEB 1991
6 SEP 1991
16 JUN 1992
20 MAR 1992
4 MAR 1992
8 FEB 1993
30 JAN 1992
18 APR 1992
30 APR 1991
20 MAR 1991
3 FEB 1992
16 APR 1991
15 0OCT 1991
5 NOV 1992
21 DEC 1992
1 FEB 1991
7 FEB 1991
27 OCT 1992
26 JUL 1991
29 JAN 1991
21 MAR 1991
16 JAN 1992

University of Minnesota
Quebec Remparts
University of Vermont
University of Michigan
Kelowna Rockets
Windsor Spitfires

Boston University

Boston University

Toronto Marlies

Boston College

Medicine Hat Tigers
University of Minnesota Duluth
University of North Dakota
U.S. National U18

Cornell University
University of Notre Dame
Boston College

Rockford IceHogs
University of Michigan
Chicago Blackhawks
University of North Dakota
Boston University
Northeastern University
Syracuse Crunch
University of Wisconsin
Saginaw Spirit

Boston College

University of Denver
Boston College

University of Denver

Citizenship Date of Birth
USA 10 MAR 1964
USA 26 SEP 1958
USA 23 JUL 1968
USA 9 MAR 1964
USA 19 DEC 1978
USA 22 JUN 1958
USA 7 FEB 1979
USA 5 SEP 1975
USA 14 OCT 1970
GER 14 OCT 1967
USA 9 DEC 1980
USA 30 JAN 1986
USA 20 JUL 1983
USA 26 MAR 1942
USA 1 OCT 1957

IHM2360USA_32E 2.0

Report Created WED 15 DEC 2010 11:25 GMT-5

Page 1/2



2011 ICE HOCKEY

[ . .
f IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
CAN - Canada

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth i i
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO Registration

2 COWEN Jared D L 1.97/6'6" 103/ 227 25 JAN 1991 Spokane Chiefs 25 DEC 2010
3 DESPRES Simon D L 1.93/6'4" 100/ 220 27 JUL 1991 St. John Sea Dogs 25 DEC 2010
4 OLSEN Dylan D L 1.88/6'2" 101/223 3 JAN 1991 University of Minnesota Duluth 25 DEC 2010
5 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.93/6'4" 95/209 7 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs 25 DEC 2010
6 ELLIS Ryan D R 1.78 /510" 83/183 3JAN 1991 Windsor Spitfires 25 DEC 2010
7 COUTURIER Sean F L 191/6'3" 87/192 7 DEC 1992 Drummondville Voltigeurs 25 DEC 2010
8 SCHWARTZ Jaden F L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 25 JUN 1992 Colorado College 25 DEC 2010
9 KASSIAN Zack F R 1.91/6'3" 102/225 24 JAN 1991 Peterborough Petes 25 DEC 2010
10 SCHENN Brayden F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 22 AUG 1991 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 DEC 2010
11 CIZIKAS Casey F L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 27 FEB 1991 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors 25 DEC 2010
12 HOWDEN Quinton F L 1.89/62" 86/190 21 JAN 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors 25 DEC 2010
16 HAMILTON Curtis F L 191/6'3" 91/201 4 DEC 1991 Saskatoon Blades 25 DEC 2010
17 FOLIGNO Marcus F L 1.87/62" 90/198 10 AUG 1991 Sudbury Wolves 25 DEC 2010
19 JOHANSEN Ryan F R 1.88/6'2" 87/192 31 JUL 1992 Portland Winterhawks 25 DEC 2010
20 LEBLANC Louis F R 1.80/5'11" 81/179 26 JAN 1991 Montreal Juniors 25 DEC 2010
21 EAKIN Cody F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 24 MAY 1991 Swift Current Broncos 25 DEC 2010
22 BARRIE Tyson D R 1.78 /510" 86/190 26 JUL 1991 Kelowna Rockets 25 DEC 2010
24 de HAAN Calvin D L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 9 MAY 1991 Oshawa Generals 25 DEC 2010
25 ASHTON Carter F R 1.91/6'3" 99/218 1 APR 1991 Regina Pats 25 DEC 2010
28 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAY 1992 Prince George Cougars 25 DEC 2010
30 VISENTIN Mark GK L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 7 AUG 1992 Niagara IceDogs 25 DEC 2010
31 ROY Olivier GK L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 12 JUL 1991 Acadie-Bathurst Titan 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CAMERON Dave CAN 29 JUL 1958
Assistant Coach: TOURIGNY Andre CAN 30 MAY 1974
Assistant Coach: HUSKA Ryan CAN 2 JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: BURNETT George CAN 25 MAR 1962
General Manager: SALMOND Scott CAN 4 FEB 1971
Team Doctor: RINDLISBACHER Tim CAN 27 JUL 1965
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 30 DEC 2010
CZE - Czech Republic

5 Shoots/ Height Weight T
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO

Registration

1 NOVOTNY Filip GK L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 6 MAY 1991 Sparta Prague 25 DEC 2010
2 MAZANEC Marek GK R 1.92/6'4" 81/179 18 JUL 1991 HC Plzen 25 DEC 2010
4 HORAK Oldrich D L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 9 JAN 1991 HC Hradec Kralove 25 DEC 2010
5 FRK Martin F R 1.82/6'0" 87/192 5 OCT 1993 Halifax Mooseheads 25 DEC 2010
7 REZNICEK Dalibor D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 25 AUG 1991 HC Zlin 25 DEC 2010
8 HLINKA Michal F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 19 MAR 1991 Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEC 2010
9 SENKERIK Petr D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 13 MAR 1991 HC Havlickuv Brod 25 DEC 2010
10 RACHUNEK Tomas F R 1.82/6'0" 88/194 26 FEB 1991 HC Znojmo 25 DEC 2010
11 NESTRASIL Andrej F L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 22 FEB 1991 P.E.l. Rocket 25 DEC 2010
12 JERABEK Jakub D L 1.81/5'11" 85/187 12 MAY 1991 HC Plzen 25 DEC 2010
14 CULEK Jakub F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 7 SEP 1992 Rimouski Oceanic 26 DEC 2010
15 PLANEK Martin D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 12 JUL 1991 HC Znojmo 25 DEC 2010
17 HOLIK Petr F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 3 MAR 1992 HC Zlin 25 DEC 2010
18 PALAT Ondrej F L 1.81/5'11" 79/174 28 MAR 1991 Drummondville Voltigeurs 25 DEC 2010
19 HONEJSEK Antonin F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 19 DEC 1991 Moose Jaw Warriors 25 DEC 2010
21 STRAKA Petr F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 15 JUN 1992 Rimouski Oceanic 25 DEC 2010
23 HORAK Roman F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 21 MAY 1991 Chilliwack Bruins 25 DEC 2010
24 SEDLAK Adam D R 1.88/6'2" 95/209 21 SEP 1991 Ottawa 67s 25 DEC 2010
25 SOUDEK Robin F R 1.89/62" 84/185 31 JUL 1991 Chilliwack Bruins 25 DEC 2010
26 TUMA David F L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 4 MAY 1991 Sparta Prague 25 DEC 2010
27 ORSAVA Jakub F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 27 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec 25 DEC 2010
28 JANK Bohumil D L 1.89/62" 87/192 6 JUL 1992 HC Ceske Budejovice 28 DEC 2010

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PREROST Miroslav CZE 22 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach: CHRISTENSEN Terry USA 27 OCT 1954
Assistant Coach: FISCHER Jiri CZE 31 JUL 1980
General Manager: KOMERS Petr CZE 21 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: MITACEK Leos CZE 23 FEB 1960
Team Doctor: BUDIN Jaroslav CZE 10 OCT 1960

LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010

FIN - Finland
Shoots/ Height . . .
Pos Catches m /ftin Date of Birth Registration
3 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 20 AUG 1991 llves Tampere 25 DEC 2010
4 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 7 JUN 1991 Jokerit Helsinki 25 DEC 2010
5 MANELIUS Nico D L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 12 MAR 1991 Jokerit Helsinki 25 DEC 2010
6 PULKKINEN Teemu F R 1.80/5'11" 87/192 2 JAN 1992 Jokerit Helsinki 25 DEC 2010
8 RISSANEN Rasmus D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 13 JUL 1991 Everett Silvertips 25 DEC 2010
9 VATANEN Sami D R 1.77/5'10" 75/ 165 3 JUN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla 25 DEC 2010
10 HAULA Erik F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 23 MAR 1991 University of Minnesota 25 DEC 2010
11 SALOMAKI Miikka F L 1.80/5'11" 90/198 9 MAR 1993 Karpat Oulu 25 DEC 2010
13 JUNTTILA Julius F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 15 AUG 1991 Karpat Oulu 25 DEC 2010
15 MAATTA Olli D L 1.87/6'2" 89/196 22 AUG 1994 JYP Jyvaskyla 25 DEC 2010
16 TUOMINEN Henri F L 1.93/6'4" 86/190 10 SEP 1991 llves Tampere 25 DEC 2010
18 PAKARINEN liro F R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 25 AUG 1991 KalPa Kuopio 25 DEC 2010
20 ARMIA Joel F R 1.92/6'4" 87/192 31 MAY 1993 Assat Pori 25 DEC 2010
21 VIRKKUNEN Valtteri F L 1.77/5'10" 79/174 18 FEB 1991 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2010
23 VIRTANEN Jesse D L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 7 AUG 1991 Lukko Rauma 25 DEC 2010
24 TALLBERG Teemu F L 1.87/62" 86/190 13 MAY 1991 HIFK Helsinki 25 DEC 2010
25 RAJALA Toni F L 1.79/5'10" 75/165 29 MAR 1991 llves Tampere 25 DEC 2010
27 DONSKOI Joonas F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 13 APR 1992 Karpat Oulu 25 DEC 2010
28 TURTIAINEN Jaakko F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 5 MAR 1991 HPK Hameenlinna 25 DEC 2010
29 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.89/6'2" 90/198 3 JAN 1991 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2010
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 6 AUG 1992 llves Tampere 25 DEC 2010
31 ORTIO Joni GK L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 16 APR 1991 TPS Turku 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MARJAMAKI Lauri FIN 29 MAY 1977
Assistant Coach: HELMINEN Raimo FIN 11 MAR 1964
General Manager: BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956
Team Leader: MATTILA Jouko FIN 10 JUL 1960
Equipment Manager: JANSSON Janne FIN 11 MAY 1971
Team Doctor: PESONEN Janne FIN 20 DEC 1978
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No

Jersey number

Pos Position

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360FIN_33 1.0

Report Created  SAT 25 DEC 2010 19:52 GMT-5
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2011 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP

UNITED STATES

Buffalo, NY

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of TUE 28 DEC 2010
GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 TREUTLE Niklas GK L 1.87/6'2" 84/185 29 APR 1991 Hamburg Freezers 25 DEC 2010
3 LINDLBAUER Peter D L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 24 MAR 1991 EC Bad Tolz 25 DEC 2010
5 HUFNER Benjamin D R 1.81/5'11" 78/172 7 JAN 1991 Eislowen Dresden 25 DEC 2010
6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D L 1.92/6'4" 89/196 2 SEP 1992 Halifax Mooseheads 25 DEC 2010
7 BITTNER Dominik D R 1.81/5'11" 76/ 168 10 JUN 1992 Heilbronner Falken 25 DEC 2010
9 MAPES Corey D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 JUN 1992 Heilbronner Falken 25 DEC 2010
10 HAUNER Norman F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 4 DEC 1991 Kolner Haie 25 DEC 2010
11 BRANDL Thomas F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 8 FEB 1991 Landshut Cannibals 25 DEC 2010
12 WOIDTKE Jannik D R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 14 MAY 1991 DEG Dusseldorf 25 DEC 2010
14 KUHNHACKL Tom F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 21 JAN 1992 Windsor Spitfires 25 DEC 2010
15 NOEBELS Marcel F L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 14 MAR 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds 25 DEC 2010
16 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 JAN 1993 Kitchener Rangers 25 DEC 2010
18 BRAUN Laurin F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 18 FEB 1991 Eisbaren Berlin 25 DEC 2010
19 HOFFLIN Mirko F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 18 JUN 1992 Quebec Remparts 25 DEC 2010
20 OHMANN Marcel F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 4 APR 1991 Kolner Haie 25 DEC 2010
21 EL-SAYED Marc F L 1.89/62" 96/212 18 JAN 1991 Adler Mannheim 25 DEC 2010
22 PLACHTA Matthias F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 16 MAY 1991 Adler Mannheim 25 DEC 2010
23 ORENDORZ Dieter D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 1 AUG 1992 Iserlohn Roosters 26 DEC 2010
26 KEIL Bernhard F R 1.85/6'1" 92/203 21 JAN 1992 Kamloops Blazers 25 DEC 2010
27 LATTA Nickolas F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 5 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting 28 DEC 2010
28 MOCHEL Marius F L 1.91/6'3" 89/196 28 MAY 1991 Star Bulls Rosenheim 25 DEC 2010
30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 25 NOV 1991 Kingston Frontenacs 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HOFNER Ernst GER 21 SEP 1957
Assistant Coach: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: KRUPP Uwe GER 24 JUN 1965
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Physiotherapist: LOCHBIHLER Jorg GER 14 DEC 1969
Team Doctor: PRODINGER Peter AUT 5NOV 1978
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360GER_33 3.0 Report Created TUE 28 DEC 2010 23:50 GMT-5 Page 1/1



2011

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP

UNITED STATES

Buffalo, NY

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
NOR - Norway

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 SOBERG Steffen GK L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 6 AUG 1993 Manglerud Star Oslo 25 DEC 2010
3 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai D L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 31 OCT 1991 Lorenskog IHK 25 DEC 2010
5 SKAARBERG Tobias D R 1.76 /59" 80/176 19 JAN 1991 Sparta Sarpsborg 25 DEC 2010
6 BACHER Jens Ulrik D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 2 OCT 1992 Frisk Asker 25 DEC 2010
7 MADSO Kenneth D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 25 JAN 1991 Lillehammer IK 25 DEC 2010
8 DANIELSEN Adrian D L 1.88/6'2" 87/192 27 SEP 1992 Storhamar Dragons 25 DEC 2010
9 STENE Andreas F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 1 MAR 1991 Kelowna Rockets 25 DEC 2010
10 LINDAHL Magnus F L 1.72/5'8" 771170 6 JUN 1991 Frisk Asker 25 DEC 2010
11 ROSTE FOSSEN Petter F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 16 FEB 1991 Rosenborg IHK 25 DEC 2010
12 JUELL Rasmus F L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 25 FEB 1991 Cedar Rapids Roughriders 25 DEC 2010
13 OLDEN Sondre F L 1.93/6'4" 81/179 29 AUG 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik 25 DEC 2010
14 BORRESEN Eirik F L 1.80/5'11" 94/207 7 AUG 1991 Storhamar Dragons 25 DEC 2010
15 HAGA Michael F L 1.78 /510" 73/161 10 MAR 1992 Lulea HF 25 DEC 2010
18 WEBERG Nicholas F L 1.72/58" 73/161 20 FEB 1992 Shattuck St. Mary 25 DEC 2010
19 OPPOYEN Jonas F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 20 JAN 1991 Valerenga Oslo 25 DEC 2010
21 ROSSELI OLSEN Mats F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 29 APR 1991 Valerenga Oslo 25 DEC 2010
22 HOLLSTEDT Hans Kristian F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 8 FEB 1991 Stjernen Fredrikstad 25 DEC 2010
24 SUNDELIUS Joacim F L 1.85/6'1" 77/170 23 JUL 1991 Manglerud Star Oslo 25 DEC 2010
25 VOLDEN Lars GK L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 26 JUL 1992 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2010
27 ROKSETH Daniel D L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 15 AUG 1991 Manglerud Star Oslo 25 DEC 2010
28 BREKKE Simen F L 1.87/6'2" 83/183 19 OCT 1991 Valerenga Oslo 25 DEC 2010
29 ANDERSEN Robin D R 1.78/5'10" 81/179 9 FEB 1991 Stjernen Fredrikstad 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HOFF Geir NOR 14 FEB 1965
Assistant Coach: GULDBRANDSEN Pal NOR 23 MAY 1977
Assistant Coach: ERIKSEN Jarl NOR 15 JAN 1964
General Manager: SELVIK Jan Petter NOR 11 JUN 1956
Equipment Manager: ENGJOM Ingar NOR 11 SEP 1972
Physiotherapist: LOVSETH Freddy NOR 28 MAY 1977
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360NOR_33 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 DEC 2010 19:53 GMT-5 Page 1/1



2011

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

IIHF World U20 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
RUS - Russia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

2 ZAITSEV Nikita D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 29 OCT 1991 Sibir Novosibirsk 25 DEC 2010
3 PIVTSAKIN Nikita D L 1.77 /510" 82/181 23 JUL 1991 Avangard Omsk 25 DEC 2010
5 BEREZIN Maxim D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 29 JAN 1991 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk 26 DEC 2010
6 BERDYUKOV Georgi D R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 19 AUG 1991 SKA St. Petersburg 26 DEC 2010
7 BURDASOV Anton F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 9 MAY 1991 Traktor Chelyabinsk 25 DEC 2010
8 VALUISKI Semyon F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 FEB 1991 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod 25 DEC 2010
9 ORLOQOV Dmitri D L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 23 JUL 1991 Metallurg Novokuznetsk 25 DEC 2010
10 TARASENKO Vladimir F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 13 DEC 1991 Sibir Novosibirsk 25 DEC 2010
12 URYCHEYV Yuri D L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 3 APR 1991 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 25 DEC 2010
13 KITSYN Maxim F R 1.89/62" 87/192 24 DEC 1991 Metallurg Novokuznetsk 25 DEC 2010
14 SOBCHENKO Danil F L 1.87/62" 87/192 13 APR 1991 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 25 DEC 2010
15 VORONIN Artyom F L 1.85/6'1" 76/168 22 JUL 1991 Spartak Moscow 25 DEC 2010
17 DVURECHENSKI Nikita F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 30 JUL 1991 Dynamo Moscow 25 DEC 2010
18 BOCHAROV Stanislav F L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 20 JUN 1991 Ak Bars Kazan 26 DEC 2010
20 SHIKIN Dmitri GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 28 AUG 1991 SKA St. Petersburg 25 DEC 2010
21 KALININ Sergei F L 1.88/62" 75/165 17 MAR 1991 Avangard Omsk 25 DEC 2010
23 IGNATOVICH Maxim D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 7 APR 1991 Sibir Novosibirsk 25 DEC 2010
25 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 19 MAY 1992 Traktor Chelyabinsk 25 DEC 2010
26 SERGEYEV Andrei D R 1.82/6'0" 86/190 26 MAR 1991 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk 25 DEC 2010
27 PANARIN Artemi F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 30 OCT 1991 Vityaz Chekhov 25 DEC 2010
28 GOLUBEYV Denis F L 1.81/5'11" 86/190 11 JUL 1991 Ak Bars Kazan 25 DEC 2010
30 BOBKOV Igor GK L 1.92/6'4" 87/192 2 JAN 1991 London Knights 26 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRAGIN Valeri RUS 31 MAY 1956
Assistant Coach: NOVIKOV Yuri RUS 28 FEB 1954
Assistant Coach: KORESHKOV Yevgeni RUS 11 MAR 1970
Equipment Manager: REZEPQV Alexander RUS 15 MAY 1961
Physiotherapist: TIMOFEYEV Artyom RUS 22 NOV 1983
Team Doctor: BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360RUS_33 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 DEC 2010 19:54 GMT-5 Page 1/1



2011 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
SUl - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth Registration

1 CONZ Benjamin GK R 1.79/5'10" 94 /207 13 SEP 1991 SCL Tigers Langnau 25 DEC 2010
5 LOEFFEL Romain D R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 10 MAR 1991 HC Fribourg-Gotteron 25 DEC 2010
6 STEINER Nicholas D L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 28 JUN 1991 Kloten Flyers 25 DEC 2010
7 CAMPERCHIOLI Luca D L 1.84/6'0" 95/209 22 JAN 1991 ZSC Lions Zurich 25 DEC 2010
8 SCHLUMPF Dominik D R 1.82/6'0" 79/174 3 MAR 1991 Shawinigan Cataractes 25 DEC 2010
9 SCHAPPI Reto F L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 27 JAN 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 25 DEC 2010
10 SCHERWEY Tristan F L 1.76 /59" 80/176 7 MAY 1991 SC Bern 25 DEC 2010
11 HAAS Gaetan F R 1.81/5'11" 76/168 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel 25 DEC 2010
13 HOFMANN Gregory F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 13 NOV 1992 HC Ambri-Piotta 25 DEC 2010
15 BARTSCHI Sven F L 1.80/511" 83/183 50CT 1992 Portland Winterhawks 25 DEC 2010
16 PESTONI Inti F L 1.75/59" 79/174 8 AUG 1991 HC Ambri-Piotta 25 DEC 2010
17 TRUTMANN Dario D R 1.81/5'11" 84/185 17 SEP 1992 Plymouth Whalers 25 DEC 2010
19 McGREGOR Ryan F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 13 MAR 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 25 DEC 2010
20 GIOVANNINI Remo GK L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 14 MAY 1991 HC Davos 25 DEC 2010
21 ENGLER Renato F L 1.73/58" 80/176 22 AUG 1991 HC Davos 25 DEC 2010
22 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.84/6'0" 94/207 8 SEP 1992 Portland Winterhawks 25 DEC 2010
23 ANTONIETTI Benjamin F R 1.77 /510" 69/152 7 JUL 1991 Geneve-Servette 25 DEC 2010
24 WALSER Samuel F L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 5JUN 1992 Kloten Flyers 25 DEC 2010
26 VERMIN Joel F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 5FEB 1992 SC Bern 25 DEC 2010
27 HERREN Yannick F L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 7 FEB 1991 Kloten Flyers 25 DEC 2010
28 GUERRA Samuel D L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 11 MAY 1993 HC Davos 25 DEC 2010
32 UNTERSANDER Ramon D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 21 JAN 1991 HC Davos 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JOST Richard Sul 20 JUL 1962
Assistant Coach: SOGUEL Sergio SuUl 21 NOV 1963
Assistant Coach: REINHARD Alex SuUl 23 MAR 1974
Team Leader: SURI Bruno SuUl 14 JUL 1958
Team Doctor: NAROZNY Martin SuUl 4 DEC 1966
Team Staff: SIMPSON Sean CAN 4 MAY 1960
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360SUI_33 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 DEC 2010 19:54 GMT-5 Page 1/1



2011 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth i i
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO Registration

1 HOLLY Juraj GK L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 21 JAN 1991 Calgary Hitmen 25 DEC 2010
3 JANOSIK Adam D L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 7 SEP 1992 Gatineau Olympiques 25 DEC 2010
5 KOZAK Lukas D L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 29 OCT 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
7 TRSKA Peter D L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 1 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
8 SISOVSKY Peter F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
9 MAJDAN Juraj F L 1.76 /59" 84/185 20 AUG 1991 HC Litvinov 25 DEC 2010
11 JOKEL Oliver F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 7 AUG 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
13 JURCO Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 28 DEC 1992 St. John Sea Dogs 25 DEC 2010
16 HRASKO Peter D L 1.76 /59" 79/174 6 NOV 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
17 STASTNY Andrej F L 1.91/6'3" 97/214 24 JAN 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
18 SIMCAK Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 5 MAY 1992 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
19 BORTNAK Dalibor F L 1.94/6'4" 91/201 17 FEB 1991 Kamloops Blazers 25 DEC 2010
20 VANDAS Michael F L 1.80/5'11" 89/196 2 FEB 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
21 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.94/6'4" 86/190 18 FEB 1992 Prince George Cougars 25 DEC 2010
22 MATOUSEK Tomas F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 15 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
23 KUDRNA Andrej F L 1.91/6'3" 90/198 11 MAY 1991 Red Deer Rebels 25 DEC 2010
24 JABORNIK Henrich D R 1.87/62" 88/194 18 FEB 1991 HK 36 Skalica 25 DEC 2010
26 CERESNAK Peter D R 1.91/6'3" 92/203 26 JAN 1993 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
27 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 28 AUG 1991 Moncton Wildcats 25 DEC 2010
28 PANIK Richard F L 1.87/62" 92/203 7 FEB 1991 Belleville Bulls 25 DEC 2010
29 PREISINGER Miroslav F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 3 FEB 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK L 185/6'1" 85/187 9 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MIKES Stefan SVK 28 MAR 1965
Assistant Coach: MARCINKO Miroslav SVK 16 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach: KUCERA Frantisek SVK 9 NOV 1961
General Manager: STAMBERSKY Roman SVK 28 OCT 1955
Team Doctor: SZIKORA Rajmund SVK 31 MAR 1967
Team Staff: ULEHLA Roman SVK 14 MAR 1962
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360SVK_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 25 DEC 2010 19:55 GMT-5 Page 1/1



2011

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

IIHF World U20 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 30 DEC 2010
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 PETERSSON WENTZEL Fredrik GK L 1.85/6'1" 77/170 23 JUL 1991 Almtuna IS Uppsala 25 DEC 2010
2 STYRMAN Fredrik D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 3 APR 1991 Lulea HF 25 DEC 2010
4 ERIXON Tim D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 24 FEB 1991 Skelleftea AIK 25 DEC 2010
5 LARSSON Adam D R 1.89/6'2" 95/209 12 NOV 1992 Skelleftea AIK 25 DEC 2010
6 DAHLBECK Klas D L 1.89/6'2" 92/203 6 JUL 1991 Linkopings HC 25 DEC 2010
9 KLINGBERG John D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 AUG 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg 25 DEC 2010
10 LARSSON Johan F L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 25 JUL 1992 Brynas Gavle 25 DEC 2010
12 NEMETH Patrik D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 8 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm 25 DEC 2010
13 SUNDSTROM Johan F R 1.90/6'3" 89/196 21 SEP 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg 25 DEC 2010
14 FRIBERG Max F R 1.79/5'10" 88/194 20 NOV 1992 Skovde IK 25 DEC 2010
15 BERTILSSON Simon D L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 19 APR 1991 Brynas Gavle 25 DEC 2010
16 LANDER Anton F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 24 APR 1991 Timra IK 25 DEC 2010
17 KLINGBERG Carl F R 1.90/6'3" 93/205 28 JAN 1991 Frolunda Gothenburg 25 DEC 2010
18 FASTH Jesper F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 2 DEC 1991 HV 71 Jonkoping 25 DEC 2010
19 JARNKROK Calle F R 1.82/6'0" 77/170 25 SEP 1991 Brynas Gavle 25 DEC 2010
20 WANNSTROM Sebastian F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 3 MAR 1991 Brynas Gavle 25 DEC 2010
22 LANDESKOG Gabriel F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 23 NOV 1992 Kitchener Rangers 25 DEC 2010
24 LINDBERG Oscar F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 29 OCT 1991 Skelleftea AIK 25 DEC 2010
27 RAKELL Rickard F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 5 MAY 1993 Plymouth Whalers 28 DEC 2010
28 THORNBERG Jesper F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 15 MAR 1991 HV 71 Jonkoping 25 DEC 2010
29 CEHLIN Patrick F R 1.80/5'11" 78/172 27 JUL 1991 Djurgarden Stockholm 25 DEC 2010
30 LEHNER Robin GK L 1.92/6'4" 100/ 220 24 JUL 1991 Binghamton Senators 25 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RONNBERG Roger SWE 27 JUL 1971
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: BACKMAN Per-Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Physiotherapist: CARLSSON Thomas SWE 16 JUN 1953
Team Doctor: SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 9 AUG 1956
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

No

Jersey number

Pos Position

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360SWE_33 3.0

Report Created THU 30 DEC 2010 16:59 GMT-5
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2011

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

IIHF World U20 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/
Pos

Height
Catches m/ftin

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 25 DEC 2010
USA - USA

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 CAMPBELL Jack GK L 1.88/6'2" 83/183
3 COYLE Charlie F R 1.88/6'2" 94/207
4 DUMOULIN Brian D L 1.93/6'4" 95/209
5 RAMAGE John D R 1.83/6'0" 91/201
6 LEDDY Nick D L 1.80/5'11" 86/ 190
7 FORBORT Derek D L 1.96/6'5" 91/201
8 NELSON Brock F L 191/6'3" 84/185
9 D AMIGO Jerry F L 1.80/511" 97/214
10 BROWN Chris F R 1.88/6'2" 88/194
11 MORIN Jeremy F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190
12 MERRILL Jon D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209
15 SHORE Drew F R 1.88/6'2" 91/201
16 ZUCKER Jason F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181
17 BOURQUE Ryan F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165
18 WEY Patrick D R 1.88/6'2" 93/205
19 KREIDER Chris F L 1.88/62" 97/214
23 PALMIERI Kyle F R 1.78 /510" 88/194
24 CALLAHAN Mitch F R 1.80/5'11" 79/174
25 FAULK Justin D R 1.80/5'11" 91/201
26 ETEM Emerson F R 1.85/6'1" 89/196
27 BJUGSTAD Nick F R 1.93/6'4" 93/205
29 ILES Andy GK L 1.75/59" 82/181

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: ALLAIN Keith
Assistant Coach: OSIECKI Mark
Assistant Coach: HOUSLEY Phil
Assistant Coach: EXTER Joe
General Manager: JOHANNSON Jim
Team Video Coach: McCONNELL Scott

9 JAN 1992

2 MAR 1992
6 SEP 1991
7 FEB 1991
20 MAR 1991
4 MAR 1992
15 OCT 1991
19 FEB 1991
3 FEB 1991
16 APR 1991
3 FEB 1992
29 JAN 1991
16 JAN 1992
3 JAN 1991
21 MAR 1991
30 APR 1991
1 FEB 1991
17 AUG 1991
20 MAR 1992
16 JUN 1992
17 JUL 1992
30 JAN 1992

Windsor Spitfires

Boston University

Boston College

University of Wisconsin
Rockford IceHogs
University of North Dakota
University of North Dakota
Toronto Marlies

University of Michigan
Chicago Blackhawks
University of Michigan
University of Denver
University of Denver
Quebec Remparts

Boston College

Boston College

Syracuse Crunch
Kelowna Rockets

University of Minnesota Duluth

Medicine Hat Tigers
University of Minnesota
Cornell University

Citizenship

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010
25 DEC 2010

Date of Birth
26 SEP 1958
23 JUL 1968
9 MAR 1964
19 DEC 1978
10 MAR 1964
7 FEB 1979

LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2360USA_33 1.0
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2011 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
UNITED STATES
Buffalo, NY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 5 JAN 2011
Including Game 31

CAN - Canada
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 COWEN Jared D 7 1 0 1 0 +4 0 1 0 10 10.00
3 DESPRES Simon D 7 0 3 3 0 +7 0 0 0 9 0.00
4 OLSEN Dylan D 7 0 2 2 0o -2 0 0 0 11 0.00
5 GUDBRANSON Erik D 7 3 2 5 4 48 0 0 0 11 27.27
6 ELLIS Ryan D 7 3 7 10 2 42 0 1 0 28 1071
7 COUTURIER Sean F 7 2 1 3 0 +6 0 0 0 17 11.76
8 SCHWARTZ Jaden F 2 1 2 3 0o -1 0 1 0 4 25.00
9 KASSIAN Zack F 5 2 1 3 27 +1 0 0 0 13 15.38

10 SCHENN Brayden F 7 8 10 18 0 +10 1 3 0 26 30.77

11 CIZIKAS Casey F 7 2 1 3 6 +1 1 0 0 16 12.50

12 HOWDEN Quinton F 7 2 3 5 4 +6 1 0 0 10 20.00

16 HAMILTON Curtis F 7 4 0 4 2 +1 0 0 1 14 2857

17 FOLIGNO Marcus F 7 2 2 4 2 +2 0 1 0 16 1250

19 JOHANSEN Ryan F 7 3 6 9 2 +4 1 3 0 32 938

20 LEBLANC Louis F 7 3 4 7 2 +6 1 0 1 17 17.65

21 EAKIN Cody F 7 1 2 3 2 +3 0 0 0 16 6.25

22 BARRIE Tyson D 7 1 2 3 0 +6 0 1 0 13 7.69

24 de HAAN Calvin D 6 0 5 5 4 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00

25 ASHTON Carter F 7 1 2 3 6 +1 0 0 0 8 1250

28 CONNOLLY Brett F 7 0 3 3 0 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00

30 VISENTIN Mark GK 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

31 ROY Olivier GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
30 VISENTIN Mark 7 7 4 239:05 56.38 8 96 104 9231 201 031
31 ROY Olivier 7 7 3 185:00 43.62 11 77 88 8750 357 021

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360CAN_83 8.0 Report Created WED 5 JAN 2011 21:58 GMT-5 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

No Name

1

© oo NN

10
11
12

14
15
17
18
19

21
23
24
25
26

27
28

NOVOTNY Filip
MAZANEC Marek
HORAK Oldrich
FRK Martin
REZNICEK Dalibor

HLINKA Michal
SENKERIK Petr
RACHUNEK Tomas
NESTRASIL Andrej
JERABEK Jakub

CULEK Jakub
PLANEK Martin
HOLIK Petr

PALAT Ondrej
HONEJSEK Antonin

STRAKA Petr
HORAK Roman
SEDLAK Adam
SOUDEK Robin
TUMA David

ORSAVA Jakub
JANK Bohumil

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

1
2

NOVOTNY Filip
MAZANEC Marek

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of TUE 4 JAN 2011
Including Game 29

CZE - Czech Republic

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 6 0 O
GK 6 0 O
D 6 0 O
F 6 3 3
D 6 0 O
F 6 3 1
D 5 0 0
F 6 2 O
F 6 1 2
D 6 1 7
F 6 1 1
D 6 0 1
F 6 1 2
F 6 2 1
F 6 2 2
F 6 1 2
F 5 0 1
D 6 0 O
F 6 0 O
F 6 0 1
F 6 1 2
D 2 0 O
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 8 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 31 +2 0 2 0 14 2143
0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 2 -1 0 3 0 22 1364
0 8 0 0 0 0 23 0.00
2 o -4 2 0 0 16 1250
3 2 5 0 0 0 8 1250
8 4 +1 0 1 0 11 9.09
2 0o -1 0 1 0 9 1111
1 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 2 0 0 1 0 4 25.00
3 0 +1 1 0 0 12 16.67
4 0 -3 0 0 1 8 25.00
3 4 +1 0 1 0 12 833
1 4 -2 0 0 0 15 0.00
0 12 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 6 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
1 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 4 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

6 6 5 248:12 68.94 15 113 128 88.28 3.63 021
6 6 3 111:48 31.06 10 48 58 8276 5.37 112

LEGEND

A Assists

G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed
GPT

MIP Minutes and seconds played
No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals
SHG  Shorthanded goals
SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

Number of games played by team

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift

Goals against

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG
Number of games won

DSQ
GAA
GPI

M/IG
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Games played indeed

Number of games lost

Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots

Shots on goal

Total minutes played

Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360CZE_83 6.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of TUE 4 JAN 2011
Including Game 28

FIN - Finland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki D 6 1 2 3 4 +5 0 1 0 5 2000
4 KIVISTO Tommi D 6 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 13 0.00
5 MANELIUS Nico D 6 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 PULKKINEN Teemu F 6 3 6 9 6 +2 0 1 0 26 11.54
8 RISSANEN Rasmus D 6 0 O 0 14 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 VATANEN Sami D 6 0 4 4 4 +7 0 0 0 15 0.00

10 HAULA Erik F 6 4 3 7 10 +2 0 1 2 20 20.00

11 SALOMAKI Miikka F 6 2 1 3 14 +3 2 0 0 4 50.00

13 JUNTTILA Julius F 6 2 3 5 6 +4 0 0 0 12 16.67

15 MAATTA Olli D 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 TUOMINEN Henri F 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

18 PAKARINEN liro F 6 1 2 3 2 +3 0 0 0 13 7.69

20 ARMIA Joel F 6 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 13 0.00

21 VIRKKUNEN Valtteri F 6 1 O 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00

23 VIRTANEN Jesse D 6 1 1 2 0 +3 0 0 0 6 16.67

24 TALLBERG Teemu F 6 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 12 0.00

25 RAJALA Toni F 6 0 4 4 2 +1 0 0 0 19 0.00

27 DONSKOI Joonas F 6 3 3 6 2 +5 0 2 0 17 17.65

28 TURTIAINEN Jaakko F 6 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11

29 NATTINEN Joonas F 6 3 O 3 2 +2 1 0 0 14 2143

30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

31 ORTIO Joni GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami 6 6 1 2000 534 O 7 7 100.00 0.00 000
31 ORTIO Joni 6 6 6 35452 94.66 11 149 160 93.12 1.86 133

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360FIN_83 6.0
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of TUE 4 JAN 2011
Including Game 27

GER - Germany

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 TREUTLE Niklas GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 LINDLBAUER Peter D 6 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 12 0.00
5 HUFNER Benjamin D 6 0 1 1 2 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D 6 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 BITTNER Dominik D 6 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 14 0.00
9 MAPES Corey D 6 1 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 11 9.09

10 HAUNER Norman F 4 2 1 3 0 +3 0 0 0 15 13.33

11 BRANDL Thomas F 6 0 1 1 4  +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

12 WOIDTKE Jannik D 6 0 O 0 10 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

14 KUHNHACKL Tom F 6 1 O 1 16 -5 0 0 0 14 7.14

15 NOEBELS Marcel F 6 1 2 3 0 -4 0 1 0 16 6.25

16 RIEDER Tobias F 6 1 1 2 0o -4 0 0 0 15 6.67

18 BRAUN Laurin F 6 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 12 0.00

19 HOFFLIN Mirko F 6 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00

20 OHMANN Marcel F 6 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

21 EL-SAYED Marc F 6 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 8 0.00

22 PLACHTA Matthias F 6 1 1 2 16 -3 0 1 0 15 6.67

23 ORENDORZ Dieter D 6 0 1 1 2 42 0 0 0 2 0.00

26 KEIL Bernhard F 6 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 19 0.00

27 LATTA Nickolas F 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

28 MOCHEL Marius F 6 1 O 1 16 -2 0 0 0 7 14.29

30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 TREUTLE Niklas 6 6 4 186:04 5142 7 93 100 93.00 2.26 002

30 GRUBAUER Philipp 6 6 4 175:49 4858 13 103 116 88.79 4.44 004

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360GER_83 6.0
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 SOBERG Steffen
BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai
SKAARBERG Tobias
BACHER Jens Ulrik
MADSO Kenneth

DANIELSEN Adrian
STENE Andreas

10 LINDAHL Magnus

11 ROSTE FOSSEN Petter
12 JUELL Rasmus

13 OLDEN Sondre

14 BORRESEN Eirik
15 HAGA Michael

18 WEBERG Nicholas
19 OPPOYEN Jonas

21 ROSSELI OLSEN Mats

22 HOLLSTEDT Hans Kristian
24 SUNDELIUS Joacim

25 VOLDEN Lars

27 ROKSETH Daniel

28 BREKKE Simen
29 ANDERSEN Robin

Goalkeeping Statistics

© 00 NO O w

No Name
1 SOBERG Steffen
25 VOLDEN Lars

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of TUE 4 JAN 2011
Including Game 27

NOR - Norway

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

OTT UOOTTTTT TMTTTT MTTTmog OO0

[e)]

DO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 U1

o

OO0 OO0OO0OFrO PNOFPO PPOOO OOOO

o

PP OO0OO0OO0OFR POOOO OOOOO OOFrOo

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 3 134:34 37.57
6 6 4 223:34 6243 23 138 161 85.71  6.17

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 16 -5 0 0 0 13
1 0 5 0 0 0 6
0 2 -9 0 0 0 3
0 2 5 0 0 0 0
0 2 -9 0 0 0 1
0 2 -7 0 0 0 8
0 0 -6 0 0 0 7
1 6 -2 0 0 0 10
1 0o -7 0 0 0 14
0 6 -7 0 0 0 7
1 0 5 0 0 0 9
0 0 -3 0 0 0 3
2 0 -8 0 0 0 18
2 4 -5 0 1 0 16
1 18 -8 0 0 0 10
1 0 -5 1 0 0 9
0 2 -2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 6 -10 0 0 0 8
1 2 -2 0 0 0 8
1 2 -8 0 0 0 0

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
7.14

0.00
11.11
0.00
11.11
6.25

0.00
11.11
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

8 84 92 9130 357

012
003

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift

Goals against

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG
Number of games won

DSQ
GAA
GPI

M/IG
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Games played indeed

Number of games lost

Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Total minutes played

Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360NOR_83 6.0
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IIHF World U20 Championship

Playing Statistics
No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 5 JAN 2011
Including Game 31

RUS - Russia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 ZAITSEV Nikita D 6 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 PIVTSAKIN Nikita D 7 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 15 0.00
5 BEREZIN Maxim D 7 0 3 3 8 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 BERDYUKOV Georgi D 7 1 2 3 4 +4 0 1 0 6 16.67
7 BURDASOV Anton F 7 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 VALUISKI Semyon F 7 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 15 0.00
9 ORLOV Dmitri D 7 1 8 9 6 +10 0 1 0 21 4.76

10 TARASENKO Vladimir F 7 4 7 11 0 +8 2 1 0 25 16.00

12 URYCHEV Yuri D 7 1 3 4 4 +6 0 0 0 10 10.00

13 KITSYN Maxim F 7 5 4 9 0 +7 0 0 0 19 26.32

14 SOBCHENKO Danil F 7 4 3 7 4 45 0 2 0 17 2353

15 VORONIN Artyom F 7 1 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 4 25.00

17 DVURECHENSKI Nikita F 7 3 3 6 18 +3 0 0 0 15 20.00

18 BOCHAROV Stanislav F 7 0 2 2 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00

20 SHIKIN Dmitri GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 KALININ Sergei F 7 1 2 3 4  +2 0 0 0 12 8.33

23 IGNATOVICH Maxim D 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

25 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni F 7 4 7 11 4 +7 1 1 0 33 1212

26 SERGEYEV Andrei D 7 1 0 1 6 +3 0 0 0 4 25.00

27 PANARIN Artemi F 7 3 2 5 4  +2 1 0 0 11 27.27

28 GOLUBEYV Denis F 7 3 3 6 6 +2 1 0 0 13 23.08

30 BOBKOV Igor GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 SHIKIN Dmitri 7 7 6 342:11 7853 16 184 200 92.00 281 031
30 BOBKOV Igor 7 7 2 93:33 2147 6 56 62 90.32 385 011

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360RUS_83 8.0
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 CONZ Benjamin
LOEFFEL Romain
STEINER Nicholas
CAMPERCHIOLI Luca
SCHLUMPF Dominik

SCHAPPI Reto

10 SCHERWEY Tristan
11 HAAS Gaetan

13 HOFMANN Gregory
15 BARTSCHI Sven

16 PESTONI Inti

17 TRUTMANN Dario

19 McGREGOR Ryan

20 GIOVANNINI Remo
21 ENGLER Renato

22 NIEDERREITER Nino
23 ANTONIETTI Benjamin
24 WALSER Samuel

26 VERMIN Joel

27 HERREN Yannick

28 GUERRA Samuel
32 UNTERSANDER Ramon

Goalkeeping Statistics

© 00 ~N O O

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of TUE 4 JAN 2011
Including Game 28

SUl - Switzerland

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

[e)]

OO TMTmTTTT TMTOTMOT MM TTT OO0
~

OO0 OO0 U0 OO U1l OO0 0O

o
o
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0 0 0 0 0 0
1 4 -5 0 1 0 6
1 4 -4 0 0 0 7
2 6 0 1 2 0 5
1 2 0 0 0 0 4
0 8 +2 0 0 0 13
0 28 0 0 0 0 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 2 +2 0 0 0 6
2 4 -5 0 1 0 13
7 0 +1 0 0 0 15
4 2 -1 0 0 0 4
0 2 -6 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 -2 0 0 0 2
4 12 -1 0 1 0 26
0 4 -4 0 0 0 5
1 4 -1 1 0 0 7
1 2 -1 0 0 0 1
2 2 +1 1 0 0 12
0 2 -1 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 4

0.00
16.67
0.00
40.00
25.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
16.67
7.69

33.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7.69
0.00
14.29
0.00
8.33

0.00
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CONZ Benjamin 6 6 6 363:55 100.00 18 202 220 9182 297 023

20 GIOVANNINI Remo 6 6 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360SUI_83 6.0
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CHAMPIONSHIP
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IIHF World U20 Championship
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 HOLLY Jurgj
JANOSIK Adam
KOZAK Lukas
TRSKA Peter
SISOVSKY Peter

MAJDAN Juraj
11 JOKEL Oliver

13 JURCO Tomas
16 HRASKO Peter
17 STASTNY Andrej

18 SIMCAK Dominik
19 BORTNAK Dalibor
20 VANDAS Michael
21 MARINCIN Martin
22 MATOUSEK Tomas

23 KUDRNA Andrej
24 JABORNIK Henrich
26 CERESNAK Peter
27 HRIVIK Marek

28 PANIK Richard

29 PREISINGER Miroslav
30 RIECICKY Dominik

Goalkeeping Statistics

© o ~N oUW

No Name
1 HOLLY Juraj
30 RIECICKY Dominik

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of TUE 4 JAN 2011
Including Game 29

SVK - Slovakia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

M MTMOUOT MOTTT MOTTT TMQOOO

~

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%

[e)]
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 2 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 4 -2 0 0 0 11 0.00
1 4 -4 0 0 0 11 9.09
3 6 +1 0 0 0 9 1111
0 8 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
1 0 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
0 25 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 0o -1 0 0 0 12 833
0 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 8 -2 0 0 0 13 0.00
3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
0 27 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 2 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
1 4 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
1 4 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 2 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
2 2 -2 1 1 0 16 1250
9 12 +1 1 3 0 24 2917
3 4 -1 0 1 0 2 50.00
1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

6 6 5 172:27 4744 11 113 124 9113 3.83 113
6 6 5 191:02 5256 12 130 142 9155  3.77 011

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift

Goals against

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG
Number of games won

DSQ
GAA
GPI

M/IG
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Games played indeed

Number of games lost

Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots

Shots on goal

Total minutes played

Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360SVK_83 7.0
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 5 JAN 2011
Including Game 30

SWE - Sweden

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PETERSSON WENTZEL Fredrik GK 6 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 STYRMAN Fredrik D 6 0 3 3 2 +7 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 ERIXON Tim D 6 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 23 4.35
5 LARSSON Adam D 6 1 3 4 4 +4 0 1 0 12 833
6 DAHLBECK Klas D 6 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 KLINGBERG John D 6 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 8 1250

10 LARSSON Johan F 6 1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 16 6.25

12 NEMETH Patrik D 6 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

13 SUNDSTROM Johan F 6 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 10 0.00

14 FRIBERG Max F 6 2 0 2 4 +1 0 2 0 14 1429

15 BERTILSSON Simon D 6 0 1 1 4 - 0 0 0 6 0.00

16 LANDER Anton F 6 1 3 4 4 +4 1 0 0 14 714

17 KLINGBERG Carl F 6 3 1 4 4  +2 0 0 0 19 15.79

18 FASTH Jesper F 6 4 2 6 0 +4 0 1 0 12 3333

19 JARNKROK Calle F 6 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 20 10.00

20 WANNSTROM Sebastian F 6 2 3 5 2 +1 2 0 0 11 1818

22 LANDESKOG Gabriel F 1 1 1 2 0 +3 0 0 0 4 25.00

24 LINDBERG Oscar F 6 2 2 4 6 +3 1 0 0 22 9.09

27 RAKELL Rickard F 5 0 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 10 0.00

28 THORNBERG Jesper F 6 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 16 6.25

29 CEHLIN Patrick F 6 4 2 6 18 +4 0 1 0 22 1818

30 LEHNER Robin GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PETERSSON WENTZEL Fredrik 6 6 3 178:30 4779 8 68 76 89.47  2.69 021

30 LEHNER Robin 6 6 3 195:00 5221 9 87 96 90.62 2.77 111

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2360SWE_83 7.0
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IIHF World U20 Championship

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 5 JAN 2011
Including Game 30

USA - USA

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CAMPBELL Jack GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 COYLE Charlie F 6 2 4 6 4  +1 1 2 0 12 16.67
4 DUMOULIN Brian D 6 0 2 2 2 +4 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 RAMAGE John D 6 0 O 0 4 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 LEDDY Nick D 6 0 3 3 0 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
7 FORBORT Derek D 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 NELSON Brock F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 9 0.00
9 D AMIGO Jerry F 6 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0o o0 9 1111

10 BROWN Chris F 6 2 1 3 4 0 0 2 0 23 870

11 MORIN Jeremy F 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

12 MERRILL Jon D 6 1 4 5 0o -2 0 0 0 11 9.09

15 SHORE Drew F 6 2 0 2 2 42 0 0 0 16 1250

16 ZUCKER Jason F 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 7.69

17 BOURQUE Ryan F 6 0 3 3 4 -1 0 0 0 20 0.00

18 WEY Patrick D 6 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

19 KREIDER Chris F 6 4 2 6 0 0 0 3 0 20 20.00

23 PALMIERI Kyle F 6 2 4 6 0 +2 1 1 0 16 1250

24 CALLAHAN Mitch F 6 1 O 1 2 -1 1 0 0 13 7.69

25 FAULK Justin D 6 1 3 4 0 +2 0 1 0 14 7.14

26 ETEM Emerson F 6 1 O 1 o -1 0 0 0 16 6.25

27 BJUGSTAD Nick F 6 2 2 4 0 +2 2 0 0 19 10.53

29 ILES Andy GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CAMPBELL Jack 6 6 6 353:35 97.37 10 159 169 94.08 1.70 051

29 ILES Andy 6 6 1 09:33 263 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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